CH \$40.00 40318

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM422961 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Granco Minerals, Inc.		03/17/2017	Corporation:
Dr. Benjamin B. Wilson		03/17/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prince Agri Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	229 Radio Road	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62305	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4031873	CAD-MATE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122368176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondent Name: Cook Alex Ltd.

Address Line 1: 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond M. Mehler	
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond M. Mehler/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

source=Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between Granco Minerals, Inc., a Virginia corporation, and Dr. Benjamin B. Wilson (collectively, "ASSIGNORS"), and Prince Agri Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (together with its permitted successors and assigns; collectively, "ASSIGNEE").

The ASSIGNORS and the ASSIGNEE are hereinafter referred to, individually, as "Party" and collectively, as "Parties".

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS is the proprietor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks listed in the attached <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "*Trademarks*"), together with all goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS do hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to, symbolized by, and associated with the said Trademarks in the respective countries, and all rights of action, of whatsoever kind and nature, for past, present, and future infringements of the said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and by ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns forever as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Trademark Assignment Agreement had not been made.
- 2. The ASSIGNORS are, based on information and belief, the sole proprietor of all rights, title and interests derived from and in connection with the Trademarks.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance of the Trademarks has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.
- 4. The ASSIGNORS shall furnish the ASSIGNEE with all necessary information on and in connection with the Trademarks, which may be required to perfect title in the Trademarks in the ASSIGNEE. The ASSIGNORS shall also furnish the ASSIGNEE with the original certificates of registration covering the Trademarks.
- 5. This Agreement is effective as of the date first written above. The Parties hereto agree that this Agreement may be submitted to the relevant trademark offices and other authorities to perfect and/or record ASSIGNEE'S ownership of the Trademarks and the registrations thereof. Each Party hereto shall fully cooperate with the other with regard to such registration or additional or approval that may be required in connection with the implementation of any portion of this Agreement.
- 6. This Agreement and all amendments, modifications, alterations or supplements hereto, shall be construed under, governed by, and the legal relations between the Parties hereto determined in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

EAST\140777706.1

- 7. Any amendments, modifications, alternations or supplements to this Agreement shall be made in writing to be legally effective.
- 8. Each Party acknowledges that it has read this Agreement, understands it and agrees to be bound hereby, and represents and warrants that the individual executing this Agreement on its behalf is duly authorized to enter into this Agreement.

EAST\140777706.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on their behalf by their duly authorized officers and representative.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be signed in counterparts if necessary, each of which will be deemed to be an original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have executed this Assignment on the date(s) provided below.

GRANCO MINERALS, INC.

Name: Benjamin Blisson doe
Title: Parsider t

Signature:

DR. BENJAMIN B. WILSON

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Virginia
County of Dinwickolia
On 3/17/17 before me,
personally appeared
Benjamin B. Wilson Jr.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of \(\frac{\sqrt{A}}{A} \) that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature The Entire (Seal)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Viscinia
County of Dinuiddi
On $3/17/17$ before me,
personally appeared
Benjamin B. Wilson, Ir.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of \(\frac{\sqrt{A}}{A} \) that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature R. M. Perkin (Seal)

Exhibit A (The "Trademarks")

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION #	REGISTRATION DATE
CAD-MATE	USA	November 29, 2007	4031873	September 27, 2011

EAST\140777706.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 04/07/2017